
 

 

FALL TRACK 3200 TIMETRIAL HONOR ROLL 
 

1  2014  47:29.7  (September) 
Ian Eklin(12)  9:19.1 
Connor Olson(12)  9:19.1 
Jaret Carpenter(11)  9:19.1 
Nick Shaleen(11)  9:45.7 
Andrew Millán(11)  9:46.7 
(Paul Weiler(10)  9:59.1- 6th man) 
 
2  2017  47:47.4  (September) 
Grant Price(11)  9:25.2 
Khalid Hussein(12)  9:25.5 
Mitchell Tolander(12)  9:35.6 
Andrew Brandt(11)  9:40.2 
Blake Buysse(12)  9:40.9 
(Grant Matthews(12)  9:41.9 – 6th man) 
(Anders Sonnesyn(12)  9:52.6 – 7th man) 
(Patrick Leonard(11)  9:52.9 – 8th man) 
(Cam Arkesteyn(11)  9:54.9 – 9th man) 
(Frank Fetrow(12)  9:55.9 – 10th man) 
(Charlie Ernst(10)  9:59.1 – 11th man) 
 
3  2014  47:49.2 (October) 
Connor Olson(12)  9:13.5 
Ian Eklin(12)  9:32.5 
Jaret Carpenter(11)  9:35.5 
Nick Shaleen(11)  9:43.0 
Andrew Quirk(12)   9:44.7 
(Jack Prazich(12)  9:56.1- 6th man) 
 
4  2013    47:51.1  (October) 
Connor Olson(11)  9:10.8   
Ian Eklin (11)  9:36.7  
Jaret Carpenter(10)  9:37.9    
Nick Shaleen(10)  9:38.3     
Aaron Breyer(12)  9:47.4    
(Andrew Quirk(11)  9:50.4 – 6th man)    
(Jack Prazich(11)  9:52.5 – 7th man) 
 
5  2016    47:55.7  (September) 
Khalid Hussein (11)  9:33.0 
Gemechu Meskele (12)  9:34.7 
Liban Jama (12)  9:35.2 
Anders Sonnesyn (11)  9:35.6 
Jeremy Gilbertson (12)  9:37.2 
(Grant Price (10)  9:38.8 – 6th man) 
(Blake Buysse (11)  9:41.3 – 7th man) 
(Andrew Brandt (10)  9:41.9 – 8th man) 
(Grant Matthews (11)  9:42.2 – 9th man) 
(Mitchell Tolander (11)  9:44.0 – 10th man) 
(Nick Kerbeshian (12)  9:49.0 – 11th man) 
(Daniel Urke (12)  9:56.6 – 12th man) 
 
6  2015    48:07.3  (September) 
Jaret Carpenter (12)  9:12.8   
Kyle Brandt (12)  9:40.2  
Nick Shaleen (12)  9:42.0    
Andrew Millan (12)  9:43.8     
Wes Heal (12)  9:48.5    
(Khalid Hussein (10)  9:51.8 – 6th man)    
(Anders Sonnesyn (10)  9:52.0 – 7th man) 
(Jeremy Gilbertson (11)  9:53.1 – 8th man) 
(Josh Halverson (11)  9:53.5 – 9th man) 

(Nick Kerbeshian (11)  9:56.7 – 10th man) 
(Liban Jama (11)  9:57.5 – 11th man) 
(Grant Matthews (10)  9:58.4 – 12th man) 
(Blake Buysse (10)  9:59.0 – 13th man) 
 
7  2013   48:23.9  (September)    
Connor Olson(11)  9:15.0   
Ian Eklin (11)  9:41.4  
Jaret Carpenter(10)  9:47.3    
Andrew Quirk(11)  9:49.8    
Nick Shaleen(10)  9:50.4     
 
8 2015   48:27.0 (October) 
Jaret Carpenter (12)  9:40.4 
Khalid Hussein (10)  9:40.8 
Kyle Brandt (12)  9:40.9 
Wes Heal (12)  9:41.0 
Andrew Millan (12)  9:43.9 
(Gemechu Meskele (11)  9:47.9-6th man) 
 
9 2010   48:30.7 (November) 
Josh Thorson (11)  9:35.9 
Mark Harries (12)  9:36.5 
Adam Moline (12)  9:39.9 
Nate Heintzeman (12)  9:48.7 
Joe Meister (11)  9:49.7 
(Steven Donahue (12)  9:54.6-6th man) 
 
10 2009   48:38.5 
Josh Thorson(10) 9:37.9  
Landon Lozano(12) 9:41.0  
Mark Harries(11) 9:42.4 
Adam Moline(11) 9:48.4 
Max Johnson(12) 9:48.8 
(John Subialka(12) 9:49.6- 6th man) 
 
11 2012   48:49.1 
Connor Olson(10)  9:28.8 
Ian Eklin(10)  9:48.6 
Aaron Breyer(11)  9:48.9 
Josh Nielsen(11)  9:49.9 
Derek Peterson(12)  9:51.9 
(Connor Eastman(11)  9:55.7- 6th man) 
(Andrew Quirk(10)  9:56.2- 7th man) 
(Robert Rudin(12)  9:56.4 - 8th man) 

12 2008   49:12.2 
J Drenckhahn (12)  9:45.9 
O Haugland (11)  9:45.9 
D Ducharme (12)  9:51.4 
J Thorson (9)  9:53.3 
A Wasz (12)  9:55.7 
(J Hackbart (12)  9:55.9- 6th man) 
 
13 2011  49:18.2 
J Thorson (12)  9:18.5 
C Olson (9)  9:29.8 
S Sippel (12) 10:08.1 
D Peterson (11) 10:08.4 
J Nielsen (10)  10:13.4 
 
14 2010   49:18.9 (October) 
Josh Thorson (11)  9:37.4 

Mark Harries (12)  9:38.7 
Adam Moline (12)  9:56.9 
Nate Heintzeman (12)  10:01.5 
Joe Meister (11)  10:04.4 
 
15 2007   49:30.7 
Jeremy Drenckhahn(11) 9:39.4 
Anders Bowman(12) 9:52.4 
Peter Holmes(12) 9:53.7 
Andrew Wasz(11) 10:01.8 
Jon Hackbart(12) 10:03.4 
 
16 1995   49:49.5 
Jeff Stewart 11 9:39 
Dave Herman 11 9:40 
Ben Morris 11 10:04 
Brett Osgood 12 10:09 
David Frank 12 10:15 
 
17 1992   50:10.5 
Pat Hoard 12 9:50.7 
Adam Stuhlfaut 11 9:58.7 
Sean O’Day 12 10:00.9 
Frank Steed 11 10:08.1 
Kelly O’Rourke 12 10:12.1 
 
18 1999   50:12.5 
Jason Overson 12 9:36.8 
Brock Stepan 11 10:03.9 
Casey Gradick 12 10:08.2 
David Madgett 12 10:09.7 
Will Ploehn 12 10:14.9 
 
19 2006   50:24.4 
Jon Lambert(12) 9:53.9 
Jeremy Drenckhahn(10) 10:00.8 
Aaron Demro(12) 10:00.9 
Evan Day(10) 10:12.0 
Mason Bacso(12) 10:16.8 
 
20 2001   50:29.7 
Mark Bowden (12) 9:50.6 
Jimmy Hull (12) 9:51.5 
Taylor Fay (12 ) 9:52.0 
T Cody Turnquist(11) 10:21.0 
Cory Miskowiec (10 ) 10:34.6 
 
 
21   2000   50:31.9 
22   1993   50:32.9 
23   1994   50:36.5 
24   1996   50:46.4 
25   2003   50:55.3 
26   2004   50:58.8 
27   2005   51:01.9 
28   1989   51:05.5 
29   2002   51:17.4 
30   1990   51:19.5 
31   1997   51:22.0 
32   1998   51:26.9 
33   1991   51:50.1 
 



 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
All-Time Timetrial List 
 (all performances under 10:00) 
 

  1 Connor Olson (2013) 9:10.8 
  2 Jaret Carpenter (2015) 9:12.8 
  x Connor Olson (2014) 9:13.5 
  x Connor Olson (2013) 9:15.0 
  3 Josh Thorson (2011) 9:18.5 
  4  Ian Eklin (2014)  9:19.1 
  x  Jaret Carpenter (2014) 9:19.1 
  x Connor Olson (2014) 9:19.1 
  5 Grant Price (2017) 9:25.2 
  6 Khalid Hussein (2017) 9:25.5 
  x Connor Olson (2012) 9:28.8 
  x Connor Olson (2011) 9:29.8 
  x  Ian Eklin (2014)  9:32.5 
  x Khalid Hussein (2016)  9:33.0 
  7 Gemechu Meskele (2016)  9:34.7 
  8 Liban Jama (2016)  9:35.2 
  x  Jaret Carpenter (2014) 9:35.5  
  9 Mitchell Tolander (2017) 9:35.6 
10 Anders Sonnesyn (2016)  9:35.6 
  x Josh Thorson (2010) 9:35.9 
11 Mark Harries (2010) 9:36.5 
  x  Ian Eklin (2013)  9:36.7 
12 Jason Overson (1999) 9:36.8 
13 Jeremy Gilbertson (2016)  9:37.2 
  x Josh Thorson (2010) 9:37.4 
  x Josh Thorson(2009) 9:37.9  
  x  Jaret Carpenter (2013) 9:37.9  
14  Nick Shaleen (2013)  9:38.3 
  x Mark Harries (2010) 9:38.7 
  x Grant Price (2016)  9:38.8 
15 Jeremy Drenckhahn(2007) 9:39.4 
16 Kurt Runzheimer (1989) 9:39 
16 Jeff Stewart (1995) 9:39 
18 Adam Moline(2009) 9:39.9 
19 David Herman (1995) 9:40 
20 Kyle Brandt (2015) 9:40.2 
20 Andrew Brandt (2017) 9:40.2 
  x Jaret Carpenter (2015) 9:40.4 
  x Khalid Hussein (2015) 9:40.8 
  x Kyle Brandt (2015) 9:40.9 
22 Blake Buysse (2017) 9:40.9 
23 Landon Lozano(2009) 9:41.0  
23 Wes Heal (2015) 9:41.0 
  x Blake Buysse (2016)  9:41.3 
  x Ian Eklin (2013) 9:41.4 
  x Andrew Brandt (2016)  9:41.9 
25 Grant Matthews (2017) 9:41.9 
  x Nick Shaleen (2015) 9:42.0 
  x Grant Matthews (2016)  9:42.2 
  x Mark Harries(2009) 9:42.4 
  x Nick Shaleen(2014)  9:43.0 
  x David Herman (1996) 9:43.5 
26 Andrew Millan (2015) 9:43.8 
  x Andrew Millan (2015) 9:43.9 
  x Mitchell Tolander (2016)  9:44.0 
27 Andrew Quirk(2014)  9:44.7 
  x Nick Shaleen(2014)  9:45.7 
  x Jeremy Drenckhahn (2008)  9:45.9 
28 Oliver Haugland (2008)  9:45.9 
  x Jason Overson (1998) 9:46.3 

  x Andrew Millán(2014)  9:46.7 
29 Adam Stuhlfaut (1993) 9:47.1 
  x Jaret Carpenter (2013) 9:47.3 
30 Aaron Breyer (2013) 9:47.4 
  x Gemechu Meskele (2015) 9:47.9 
  x Adam Moline(2009) 9:48.4 
  x Ian Eklin(2012) 9:48.6 
31 Nate Heintzeman (2010) 9:48.7 
32 Max Johnson(2009) 9:48.8 
  x Aaron Breyer(2012)  9:48.9 
33 Nick Kerbeshian (2016)  9:49.0 
34 John Subialka(2009) 9:49.6 
35 Joe Meister (2010) 9:49.7 
  x Andrew Quirk (2013) 9:48.9 
36 Josh Nielsen(2012)  9:49.9 
  x Nick Shaleen (2013) 9:50.4 
  x Andrew Quirk (2013) 9:50.4 
37 Mark Bowden (2001) 9:50.6 
38 Pat Hoard (1992) 9:50.7 
39 Danny Ducharme (2008) 9:51.4 
40 Jimmy Hull (2001) 9:51.5 
  x Khalid Hussein (2015) 9:51.8 
41 Derek Peterson(2012) 9:51.9 
42 Taylor Fay (2001) 9:52.0 
  x Anders Sonnesyn (2015) 9:52.0 
  x Jimmy Hull (2000) 9:52.2 
43 Anders Bowman(2007) 9:52.4 
44 Jack Prazich (2013) 9:52.5 
  x Anders Sonnesyn (2017) 9:52.6 
45 Patrick Leonard (2017) 9:52.9 
46 Dan Thour (2003) 9:53.1 
  x Jeremy Gilbertson (2015) 9:53.1 
  x Josh Thorson (2008) 9:53.3 
47 Josh Halverson (2015) 9:53.5 
48 Peter Holmes(2007) 9:53.7 
49 Jon Lambert(2006) 9:53.9 
50 Steven Donahue (2010) 9:54.6 
51 Cam Arkesteyn (2017) 9:54.9 
52 Andrew Wasz (2008)  9:55.7 
53 Connor Eastman(2012) 9:55.7 
54 Jon Hackbart (2008)  9:55.9 
54 Frank Fetrow (2017) 9:55.9 
  x Jack Prazich(2014)  9:56.1 
  x Andrew Quirk(2012) 9:56.2 
56 Robert Rudin(2012) 9:56.4 
57 Daniel Urke (2016)  9:56.6 
  x Nick Kerbeshian (2015) 9:56.7 
58 Brock Stepan (2000) 9:56.8 
  x Adam Moline (2010) 9:56.9 
  x Pat Hoard (1990) 9:56 
59 Jacob Hallen (1994) 9:57 
  x Liban Jama (2015) 9:57.5 
  x Pat Hoard (1991) 9:58.2 
  x Grant Matthews (2015) 9:58.4 
  x Adam Stuhlfaut (1992) 9:58.7 
60 Stephen Jahn (2000) 9:58.9 
  x Blake Buysse (2015) 9:59.0 
61 Paul Weiler(2014)  9:59.1 
61 Charlie Ernst (2017) 9:59.1 
63 Frank Steed (1993) 9:59.5 
64 Todd Obermiller (1994) 9:59 
 
 

 (Additional runners under 10:10) 

65 Josh Gerber (2004) 10:00.8 
66 Sean O’Day (1992) 10:00.9 
66 Aaron Demro(2006) 10:00.9 
68 Adam Brandt(2012) 10:01.1 
69 Matt Hirschey (1997) 10:01.6 
70 Doug Yaeger (1997) 10:01.9 
71 Wes Heal(2014)  10:03.2 
72 Zach Miller (2016)  10:03.5 
73 Luke Maly (2017) 10:04.0 
74 Evan Day(2007) 10:04.5 
75 Kevin Myers (2013) 10:04.7 
76 Ben Morris (1995) 10:04 
77 Chris Stanek (2016)  10:05.3 
78 Eddie Collins (1989) 10:05 
79 Manny Santana(2012) 10:07.1 
80 Markus Braun (2017)  10:07.5 
81 Scott Sippel (2011) 10:08.1 
82 Paul Epland(2014)  10:08.1 
83 Casey Gradick (1999) 10:08.2 
84 Chris DesRoches (2002) 10:08.3 
85 Karl Kabarowski (2008)  10:09.6 
86 David Madgett (1999) 10:09.7 
87 Brett Osgood (1995) 10:09 
88 Ryan Gjoraas (2004) 10:09.9 
 

 

Sophomore Honor Roll 

  1 Connor Olson (2012) 9:28.8 
  2 Josh Thorson (2009)  9:37.9 
  3  Jaret Carpenter (2013) 9:37.9  
  4  Nick Shaleen (2013)  9:38.3 
  5 Grant Price (2016)  9:38.8 
  6 Khalid Hussein (2015) 9:40.8 
  7 Andrew Brandt (2016)  9:41.9 
  8 Ian Eklin(2012) 9:48.6 
  9 Anders Sonnesyn (2015) 9:52.0 
10 Andrew Quirk(2012) 9:56.2 
11 Pat Hoard (1990) 9:56 
12 Grant Matthews (2015) 9:58.4 
13 Blake Buysse (2015) 9:59.0 
14 Paul Weiler(2014)  9:59.1 
14 Charlie Ernst (2017) 9:59.1 
16 David Herman (1994) 10:00 
17 Jeremy Drenckhahn(2006) 10:00.8 
18 Cameron Arkesteyn (2016)  10:02.5 
19 Zach Miller (2016)  10:03.5 
20  Andrew Millán (2013) 10:05.5 
21 Oliver Haugland(2007) 10:05.8 
22 Karl Kabarowski(2008)  10:09.6 
23 Mark Harries(2008)  10:09.8 
24 Mitchell Tolander (2015) 10:10.0 
25 Jason Overson (1997) 10:10.5 
26 Josh Halverson(2014)  10:10.5 
27 Evan Day(2006) 10:12.0 
28 Peter Holmes (2005) 10:12.6 
29 Josh Nielsen (2011)  10:13.4 
30 Ben Hackbart (2004) 10:15.1 
31 Connor Eastman (2011) 10:15.4 
32 David Frank (1993) 10:17.5 



 

 

33 Jacob Hallen (1992) 10:18.6 
34 Frank Fetrow (2015) 10:20.1 
35 Mason Bacso (2004) 10:20.1 
36 Danny Ducharme (2006) 10:20.9 
37 Drake Young (2017) 10:21.5 
38 Jimmy Hull (1999) 10:21.7 
39 Ben Morris (1994) 10:21 
40 Gemechu Meskele(2014)  10:22.7 
41 Luke Maly (2016)  10:23.1 
42 T Cody Turnquist (2000) 10:24.0 
43 Jack Prazich(2012)  10:26.3 
44 Todd Obermiller (1992) 10:26.6 
45 Jeremy Gilbertson(2014)  10:26.9 
46 Kelly O’Rourke (1990) 10:27 
47 Wesley Heal (2013) 10:28.4 
48 Nick Kerbeshian(2014)  10:31.3 
49 Dan Urke(2014)  10:32.6 
50 Thomas Lerdall (2012) 10:32.7 
 

Freshman Honor Roll 
 

  1  Connor Olson, 2011   9:29.8 
  2  Josh Thorson, 2008   9:53.3 
  3  Grant Price, 2015 10:10  
  4  Patrick Leonard, 2015 10:18.7 
  5  Andrew Quirk, 2011 10:20.1 
  6  Ian Eklin, 2011  10:20.5 
  7  Jaret Carpenter, 2012 10:20.6 
  8  Dave Herman, 1993 10:21 
  9  Paul Weiler, 2013 10:22 
10  Khalid Hussein, 2014 10:23.8 
11  Jason Overson, 1996 10:24 
11  Karl Kabarowski, 2008 10:24 
13  Mark Harries, 2008 10:25 
14  Mark Bowden, 1998 10:26 
15  Nick Shaleen,2012  10:26.9 
16  Andrew Millan, 2012 10:27.8 
17  James Schneider, 2016 10:30.5 
18  Cameron Arkesteyn, 2015 10:31.1 
19  Andrew Brandt, 2015 10:33.1 
20  Thomas Lerdall, 2011 10:34.3 
21  Anders Sonnesyn, 2014 10:34.9 
22  Jack Prazich, 2011 10:36.2 
23  Zachary Miller, 2015 10:36.2 
24  Dan Thour, 2000 10:36 
25  Graham Maas, 2014 10:39.4 
26  Frank Fetrow, 2014 10:42.4 
27  Blake Buysse, 2014 10:45.6 
28  Josh Gerber, 2002 10:45 
29  Shaun Tudor, 2000 10:47 
29  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 2005 10:47 
31  Tyler Carlstrom, 2013 10:48 
32  Sean Sticha, 2016 10:49.5 
33  Evan Day, 2005 10:50 
34  Dan Ducharme, 2005 10:52 
35  Wes Heal, 2012 10:52.3 
36  Jacob Hallen, 1991 10:55 
37  Kasey Bacso, 2005 10:58 
38  Jimmy Hull, 1998 10:59 
39  Nick Kerbeshian, 2013 10:59 
40  Bobby Anderson, 2011 11:04.4 
41  Abubakar Robleh, 2016 11:05.6 
42  Charlie Ernst, 2016 11:06.6 
43  Joel Ostapeic, 2017 11:06.9 

44  Drake Young, 2016 11:12.5 
45  Grant Matthews, 2014 11:13.5 
46  Alex White, 2013 11:15 
47  Jack Bartels, 2017 11:15.1 
48  Will Skogrand, 2017 11:15.5 
49  Andrew VanBenschoten,2003 11:18 
50  Drew Carter, 2011 11:18.6 
 


